
BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

PROOF OF SERVICE 

              I HEREBY CERTIFY That I, as an employee of the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission at 
Lacey, Washington, have served on 7/26/2023 the parties of record in this proceeding a true copy of the following 
document(s):

The copy of the document(s) was/were sent to each of the parties of record in this docket at the address shown in the 
official file and listed below, by electronic mail only.

PARTIES OF RECORD AND OTHERS RECEIVING NOTICE

DOCKET 220244, 200301

Cortney Wagner, Customer Service Specialist

Notice of Recessed Open Meeting (Set for 9:30 a.m., Friday, August 11, 2023)

NOTIFIED BY E-MAIL:

Melissa Cheesman, WUTC, melissa.cheesman@utc.wa.gov

Amanda Maxwell, WUTC, amanda.maxwell@utc.wa.gov

Joanna Huang, WUTC, joanna.huang@utc.wa.gov

John Cupp, WUTC, john.cupp@utc.wa.gov

Kim Anderson, WUTC, kim.anderson@utc.wa.gov

Linda Anderson, WUTC, linda.anderson@utc.wa.gov

Amy Andrews, WUTC, amy.andrews@utc.wa.gov

Shawn Bonfield, Avista Corporation dba Avista Utilities, shawn.bonfield@avistacorp.com

Lisa Gafken, Office of the Attorney General, Lisa.Gafken@atg.wa.gov

Patrick Ehrbar, Avista Corporation dba Avista Utilities, pat.ehrbar@avistacorp.com

Paige Doyle, WUTC, paige.doyle@utc.wa.gov

Jeff Roberson, WUTC, jeff.roberson@atg.wa.gov

Jennifer Snyder, WUTC, jennifer.snyder@utc.wa.gov

Bridgit Feeser, WUTC, bridgit.feeser@utc.wa.gov

Andrew Roberts, WUTC, andrew.roberts@utc.wa.gov

Fred Heutte, NW Energy Coalition, fred@nwenergy.org

Amy Wheeless, NORTHWEST ENERGY COALITION, amy@nwenergy.org

Max Greene, max@renewablenw.org





Lisa Faker, WUTC, lisa.faker@utc.wa.gov

Stacey Brewster, WUTC, stacey.brewster@utc.wa.gov

Andrew Sellards, WUTC, andrew.sellards@utc.wa.gov

Ryan Smith, WUTC, ryan.smith@utc.wa.gov

Lauren McCloy, NW Energy Coalition, lauren@nwenergy.org

Katie Ware, Renewable Northwest Project, katie@renewablenw.org

Sashwat Roy, Renewable Northwest Project, sashwat@renewablenw.org

Cindy Alia, cindyalia@comcast.net

John Trombold, jmtrombold@yahoo.com

Heather Moline, WUTC, heather.moline@utc.wa.gov

Keith Kueny, keith@kuenyconsultation.com

Brad Cebulko, Strategen Consulting, bcebulko@strategen.com

Avista Corporation, avistadockets@avistacorp.com

Byron Harmon, WUTC, byron.harmon@utc.wa.gov

Maddie Lipscomb, Sierra Club, maddie.lipscomb@sierraclub.org

Michelle Parish, WUTC, michelle.parish@utc.wa.gov

Communications UTC, communications@utc.wa.gov
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